CENTRAL COLLEGE

2023/24 Rate & Fee Schedule

Tuition (12-18 semester hours) Board (19 meal plan) Room (normal occupancy) TOTAL		1st Semester \$10,494 3,130 2,900 \$16,524	2nd Semester \$10,494 3,130 2,900 \$16,524	Total \$20,988 6,260 5,800 \$33,048
Tuition Rates:				
1 - 11 semester hours			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Basic Block of 12-18 semester hours			10,494 per semester	
Semester hours in addition to block (18 up)		875 per sei	875 per semester hour	
Room Rate				
Single Room per Semester		TBD		
Normal Occupancy Room per Sem	ester	\$ 2,900		
(Other than Single)				
Higher-Than-Normal Occupancy R	oom per Sem	ester TBD		
Summer Room for UG Research	•	\$100 per week		
Board Rates		0.2.12 0		
19 Meal Plan per Semester		\$ 3,130		
14 Meal Plan per Semester		2,980		
50 Meal Commuter Plan		445		
Class or Program Fees				
Art (161, 267, 367, 350, 270, & 370)	\$25	Music Lesson F	ee	
Kinesiology (111, 151, 215, 257 & 361)	60	(1 Credit, pr		240
Ceramics I and II (262 & 362)	50	(1 Credit, cl		110
Engineering (214,322 & 485)	100		tice Time/week)	10
General – Science Lab	110	(8	,	
Glass Blowing Fee	175	Student Teachi	ng: Pella-campus based	120
General – Science Lab	110		ng: special permission of	
Into to Fine Arts (210)	235		8 1 1	
Miscellaneous Fees and Deposits				
Audit, General (per semester hour)	\$ 75	Chicago (non-ref	undable, paid directly to progra	ım)
Enrollment Deposit	Ψ , υ	-Application		\$50
(freshman/new student – no refund after 5/1)	200	-Deposit		325
Housing Deposit	_00		n-refundable, paid directly to p	
(continuing students - \$100 refund before 6/1)	200	-Application		\$60
(_ 0	Treproduction		200

-Housing deposit

300

Off-campus Faculty Led-Programs

Fee based on program content, location, location plus transportation \$300 deposit (non-refundable)

Semester International Programs: Deposit \$750

Summer Tuition

On-campus per credit hour	\$500
On-line per credit hour	300
Internships – per credit hour	300
Business Horizons	125
Summer Faculty-led for credit, per credit hour	

<u>Community-Based Learning – Student Travel Reimbursement (round trip)</u>

Des Moines	\$12
Ottumwa	12
Newton	7
Knoxville	6
Oskaloosa	6

Library/Media Materials & Equipment

Overdue Books & CDs Max \$.25/day

Lost book Cost plus \$15 fine

Periodicals, videos/day 1.00/day
Hourly Reserves 1.00/hr
Video & A.V. Equipment 1.00/day
3-day reserves 1.00/day
Other Audio Video Equip. 1.00/day

Maximum fine for overdue items \$5.00 – books, periodicals, etc. & \$25 for video equipment

Library/Media Lost Items Fines and Fees

Replacement cost plus overdue fine plus \$15 processing

Last updated: 01/20/2023